

Law Offices  
Of  
**Morton Minikes**  
Landmark I

Telephone (310) 826-3791

11755 Wilshire Boulevard  
15<sup>TH</sup> Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90025-1506

Facsimile (310) 312-3836

July 14, 2010

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATON AND COVER SHEET

TO: PROFESSOR KYLE GRAHAM

RECIPIENT'S FACSIMILE NUMBER: (408) 554-2166

THIS TRANSMISSION CONTAINS 12 PAGES INCLUDING THIS ONE. IF YOU HAVE ANY DIFFICULTY RECEIVING THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (310) 826-3791 AND ASK FOR ASSISTANCE.

NOTES AND/OR COMMENTS:

Re: Hammontree v. Jenner (1971) 20 Cal. App.3d 528

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
	I
Introduction .....	1
	II
Statement of Facts .....	2
	III
Issues on Appeal .....	3
	IV
Legal Discussion .....	4
A. The Defense of Unavoidable Accident Is Available to Bar Recovery in the Present Case .....	4
B. The Doctrine of Strict Liability Has No Application to Accidents Resulting From the Unavoidable Unforeseen Illness or Disability of the Driver of a Vehicle .....	5
	V
Conclusion .....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Clark v. Dziabas (1968) 69 Cal.2d 449 .....	5
Ford v. Carew & English (1948) 89 Cal.App.2d 199 .....	5
Maloney v. Rath (1968) 69 Cal.2d 442 .....	5
Tannyhill v. Pacific Motor Trans. Co. (1964) 227 Cal.App.2d 512 .....	4
Zabunoff v. Walker (1961) 192 Cal.App.2d 8 ..	5
Statutes	
Vehicle Code, Sec. 12805 .....	2
Vehicle Code, Sec. 12806 .....	2
